Date: June 26, 2024

To: Isanti County News Fax: 689-4372

From: Diane Carpenter Athens Township Clerk

Please run the following notice under Public Notices as shown below. Please bill to Athens Township in care of Diane Carpenter, $145 - 261^{st}$ Avenue NW, Isanti, MN 55040. If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 763-444-5734.

Please run in the July 25th& Aug 1st issues.

Athens Township Notice of Filing For Office

Athens Township will be accepting filing from qualified residents for the following Town Offices:

Township Supervisor: Seat A 4 year term Township Supervisor: Seat D 4 year term Township Supervisor: Seat E 4 year term Township Treasurer 4 year term The first day to file an affidavit of candidacy with the Town Clerk is July 30, 2024. All filings must be complete by 5 PM on August 13, 2024. The filing fee is \$2.00. To make an appointment or if you have any questions, call the Town Clerk at 763-444-5734. The Town Clerk will be available for filing at the Primary Election at the town hall on August 13, 2024. All other days by appointment.

> Diane Carpenter Clerk of Athens Township